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Race 1 Hipodromo Chile 6 f
9:45am ET 8:45am CT 6:45am PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super, DD, PK4
ALFA CUATRO HCP  $3K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 09900 No Me Canso 1 Johan Gonzalez 40/1
2 18038 Lady Bay 2 Andres R 40/1
3 88447 Vita Kc 3 Jesus N 7/2
4 60643 Beautiful Champion 4 Jorge Torres 11/2
5 00000 Mago De Naipes 5 Patricio U 9/5
6 03587 Marrakech 6 Boris H 18/1
7 00070 India Terca 7 Sebastian Gonzalez 50/1
8 06462 Josie Girl 8 Luis R 16/1
9 00620 Me Lo Llevo 9 Nicolas Chavez 14/1

10 00272 Me Veras Caer 10 Felipe Tapia 40/1
11 58534 Palabra Cierta 11 Rodolfo Dores 18/1
12 47807 Indy Jets 12 Lesly Gonzalez 15/2
13 33469 La Tostadora 13 Carlos S 40/1
14 0678x Salud Compadre 14 Jose Lerma 40/1
15 00008 Hacer Por Hacer 15 Jorge Zuniga 40/1

Selections: 6 - 9 - 3 - 8

Race 2 Hipodromo Chile 5 f
10:10am ET 9:10am CT 7:10am PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
ASTIL MDN  $3K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 70x03 Aston 1 Juanm Soto 8/1
2 00600 Floro Chico 2 Boris H 71/1
3 06949 Temple Del Toque 3 Benjamin Ayala 31/1
4 04638 Hugo El Terrible 4 Ariel Diaz 31/1
5 00890 Monel Hait 5 Dio Ela 71/1
6 77562 Nihuil 6 Sebastian Gonzalez 2/1
7 Mi Nieto Facundo 7 Rodolfo Garcia 82/1
8 00090 Miguel Angel Nomas 8 Georgee S 61/1
9 6x568 Pedernales 9 Jose Galaz 17/1

10 42422 Hey Dj 10 Joaquin Herrera 4/1
11 70544 Rey Olimpus 11 Miguel Badilla 15/1
12 90x93 El Gagui 12 Jaime Medina 6/1
13 x7439 El Orador 13 Benjamin Escalante 10/1
14 02266 Bello Bijou 14 Nicolas Ramirez 12/1
15 07997 King Eolo 15 Marco Morales 61/1

Selections: 6 - 12 - 10 - 14

Race 3 Hipodromo Chile 5 f
10:35am ET 9:35am CT 7:35am PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super, PK3
ATAREADA MDN  $4K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 0x861 Agustina Sofia 1 Rodolfo Dores 12/1
2 6139x Ahora Quizas 2 Jorge Zuniga 16/1
3 90531 Vendetta Real 3 Jaime Medina 18/1
4 19225 Classic Form 4 Roberto C 9/5
5 33452 Friday 5 Diego Azua 7/2
6 x5267 La Vegana 6 Bernardo E 31/1
7 65300 Cotillard 7 Marco Morales 15/2
8 91097 Daddys Baby 8 Nicolas Ramirez 12/1
9 55521 Scotish Queen 9 Sebastian Gonzalez 10/1

10 02700 Cambiar De Vida 10 Carlos T 11/2
11 50364 Tu Mi Cunca 11 Felipe Tapia 51/1

Selections: 5 - 4 - 6 - 1

Race 4 Hipodromo Chile 6 f
11:01am ET 10:01am CT 8:01am PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
AFGHANI HCP  $3K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 55297 Bay Good Chiqui 1 Nicolas Chavez 31/1
2 35758 Kiastrelo 2 Bernardo E 2/1
3 44645 Vine Vide Vinci 3 Diego Azua 8/1
4 06539 Mano De Bronce 4 Piero Reyes 31/1
5 06200 Soy Enriqueta 5 Gustavo Aros 4/1
6 77009 Tata Moncho 6 Luis Menghini 41/1
7 09863 Que Hice Mal 7 Wladimir Gonzalez 51/1
8 09000 Se Va El Caiman 8 Johan Gonzalez 18/1
9 46030 Thotho 9 Rodrigo Rivera 41/1

10 66259 Kirsch Royal 10 Roberto C 6/1
11 06300 Tipica Chilena 11 Boris H 18/1
12 00559 Gran Lalito 12 Oscar T 15/1
13 05000 John Wayne 13 Lesly Gonzalez 41/1
14 06200 El Gran Tornado 14 Jose Galaz 18/1
15 92607 Meme 15 Miguel Badilla 21/1

Selections: 1 - 4 - 5 - 6

Race 5 Hipodromo Chile 5 f
11:26am ET 10:26am CT 8:26am PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
ADONDE VA MDN  $3K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 67324 Bailemos Cumbia 1 Nicolas Ramirez 7/2
2 6x800 Jets Daddy 2 Rodolfo Dores 59/1
3 00080 Teen Wolf 3 Carlos S 59/1
4 0 Neshely Quashely 4 Carlos T 49/1
5 37x3x Real Envido 5 Jorge Zuniga 9/5
6 69 Rosso And Red 6 Rodrigo Berrios 30/1
7 08090 Pelao Pelao 7 Georgee S 49/1
8 70349 Rabioso Pelao 8 Rodolfo Garcia 14/1
9 60006 Seven Points 9 Jorge Torres 59/1

10 76568 Mi Bello Milan 10 Alberto Vasquez 14/1
11 25555 Teatro Griego 11 David S 17/1
12 52302 Indian Blitz 12 Rafael A 15/2
13 09304 Je Suis Pret 13 Bernardo E 49/1
14 39079 Bird Ritan 14 Felipe Tapia 11/2
15 x4583 Orionista 15 Joaquin Herrera 16/1

Selections: 1 - 7 - 11 - 5

Race 6 Hipodromo Chile 6 f
11:51am ET 10:51am CT 8:51am PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
AMERICAN JUNIOR HCP  $3K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 00900 Ahmakil 1 Piero Reyes 30/1
2 00600 Good Morning Red 2 Jesus N 30/1
3 00084 Temporal De Amor 3 Nicolas Chavez 7/2
4 00806 Infinito Viaje 4 Marco Bustamante 30/1
5 00006 La Sone 5 Boris H 30/1
6 83000 Legion De Honor 6 Marco Morales 30/1
7 87770 Keep Dreaming 7 Georgee S 30/1
8 x0858 La Ovalle Negrete 8 Roberto C 11/2
9 75054 Mi Solcito 9 Jose Lerma 15/2

10 x0000 Incluye Todo (ARG) 10 Dio Ela 30/1
11 00809 Primer Otrosi 11 Jesus Reyes 30/1
12 x9098 Du Plesis 12 Jorge Torres 30/1
13 90754 El Duke 13 Rodolfo Garcia 9/5
14 56009 Chilly Willy 14 Luis Q 30/1
15 x7588 Juntitos Siempre 15 Patricio U 14/1

Selections: 5 - 9 - 13 - 3

Race 7 Hipodromo Chile 6 1/2 f
12:16pm ET 11:16am CT 9:16am PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
ADRAL MDN  $4K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 45324 Al Contado 1 Nicolas Ramirez 7/2
2 43760 Lone Ranger 2 Sebastian Gonzalez 41/1
3 34535 Suenos De Leon 3 Rodolfo Dores 15/1
4 22222 Matsuyama 4 Joaquin Herrera 9/5
5 6958 No Me Dice Nada 5 Benjamin Escalante 31/1
6 54 Por Fortuna 6 Jaime Medina 11/2
7 00 Negro Romero 7 Carlos T 60/1
8 0876x Nieto Del Sheik 8 Nicolas Chavez 60/1
9 00800 Portodos 9 Jose Galaz 41/1

10 7009 Lusso 10 Felipe Tapia 31/1
11 900x0 Stavos 11 Andres R 31/1
12 40860 Grande Tata Rey 12 Georgee S 21/1
13 Indian Spice 13 Rafael A 15/2
14 7360x Chilgland 14 Jorge M 16/1
15 38x22 Maximus Matias 15 Bernardo E 15/1

Selections: 4 - 1 - 15 - 2

Race 8 Hipodromo Chile 6 f
12:42pm ET 11:42am CT 9:42am PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
AROMO HCP  $3K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 0x146 Azra 1 Carlos Hernandez 12/1
2 62503 Red Knight 2 Jorge Torres 4/1
3 65547 Ya Magico 3 Johan Gonzalez 16/1
4 76424 Tia Marta 4 Nicolas Chavez 18/1
5 22000 Gamorra 5 Luis Menghini 62/1
6 99665 Lady Chrome 6 Luis R 18/1
7 84796 Don Picho 7 Wilbert Hernandez 8/1
8 83814 Francoli 8 Jose Galaz 18/1
9 67219 Mamita Pinina 9 Felipe Fuentes 32/1

10 77058 Te Digo Algo 10 Benjamin Escalante 6/1
11 09400 Silvestrin 11 Piero Reyes 62/1
12 000x4 Montes Premium 12 Joaquin Herrera 18/1
13 21708 Perfecta Actitud 13 Jose Villablanca 83/1
14 99910 Carita De Culpable 14 Georgee S 62/1
15 4x050 Buen Norte 15 Alberto Vasquez 2/1

Selections: 1 - 8 - 10 - 11

Race 9 Hipodromo Chile 5 f
1:07pm ET 12:07pm CT 10:07am PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
ARTISTA MDN  $11K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 Candy Crush 1 Gustavo Aros 4/1
2 Costa Y Pampa 2 Diego Azua 15/1
3 Suena Feliz 3 Rodolfo Garcia 15/1
4 Gauchaza 4 Benjamin Escalante 31/1
5 Naranjita Dulce 5 Felipe Tapia 21/1
6 Pegada Se Queda 6 Rodrigo Berrios 21/1
7 Karthika 7 Nicolas Ramirez 5/1
8 Me Haces Reir 8 Alvaro Apablaza 6/1
9 Seminare 9 Roberto C 2/1

10 Divina Paloma 10 Marco Morales 11/1
11 Sena Pegada 11 Marco Bustamante 31/1

Selections: 4 - 10 - 3 - 1
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Race 10 Hipodromo Chile 7 f
1:32pm ET 12:32pm CT 10:32am PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
COCOA BEACH STK ClCd $7K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 1 Bacancita 1 Jorge M 13/2
2 03413 Have A Good One 2 Joaquin Herrera 8/1
3 1x1x1 Warnasitay 3 Benjamin Escalante 2/1
4 48442 Mi Clasica 4 Bernardo E 15/1
5 2x10 One Kiss 5 Jorge Zuniga 32/1
6 30646 Piazza Veneta 6 Benjamin Troncoso 18/1
7 12815 Miss Brownie 7 Hugo Ochoa 16/1
8 16332 Odessa 8 Axel Gallardo 52/1
9 21 Pretty Distorted 9 Jaime Medina 16/1

10 21786 La Cleta 10 Gustavo Aros 4/1
11 5x014 Sacanne 11 Rafael A 12/1
12 15512 Dona Sauri 12 Sebastian Gonzalez 18/1
13 x2100 Eres Juguetona 13 Nicolas Ramirez 82/1
14 5613x Cual Es La Papa 14 Piero Reyes 52/1

Selections: 6 - 3 - 12 - 2

Race 11 Hipodromo Chile 5 f
1:57pm ET 12:57pm CT 10:57am PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
AMORTIGUADO HCP  $4K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 75380 Stop Playing 1 David S 15/1
2 96227 Bowser 2 Sebastian Gonzalez 9/5
3 00079 Sinesio 3 Lesly Gonzalez 30/1
4 77063 Twisted Gem 4 Alberto Vasquez 7/2
5 00106 Nubes Negras (ARG) 5 Luis R 10/1
6 35102 Volar Sin Alas 6 Felipe Tapia 12/1
7 73217 Stay With Me 7 Rodolfo Garcia 30/1
8 17041 Lucianita 8 Johan Gonzalez 21/1
9 56084 Quiero Re Truco 9 Jorge Zuniga 9/2

10 08591 Cosa De Locos 10 Benjamin Escalante 11/2

Selections: 6 - 8 - 7 - 9

Race 12 Hipodromo Chile 6 f
2:24pm ET 1:24pm CT 11:24am PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
ASTRONAUTA HCP  $3K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 90400 El Senor Anguita 1 Carlos S 50/1
2 67546 Bella Chichi 2 Andres R 40/1
3 08000 Zigeuner 3 Rodrigo Rivera 50/1
4 37956 Gran Nono 4 Johan Gonzalez 7/2
5 04040 Sonata Celta 5 Miguel Badilla 40/1
6 10093 Temaukel 6 Felipe Tapia 11/2
7 60879 La Hermana 7 Ariel Diaz 50/1
8 56827 Mi Nieto Bruno 8 Carlos Hernandez 12/1
9 96008 Tiguarda 9 Dio Ela 60/1

10 77x48 Gemologa 10 Patricio U 9/5
11 74185 Vasca Brava 11 Wilbert Hernandez 15/2
12 x9x05 Shetepano 12 Marcelo Mesias 18/1
13 12004 Ya Lo Creo 13 Jorge Torres 50/1
14 42500 Estratego 14 Diego Rodriguez 17/1
15 03425 Hi Fly 15 Marco Morales 16/1

Selections: 11 - 1 - 5 - 8

Race 13 Hipodromo Chile 6 f
2:50pm ET 1:50pm CT 11:50am PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
AZUL DE CORAZON HCP  $3K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 62931 Mal Mirada 1 Rafael A 18/1
2 97880 El King 2 Jesus N 50/1
3 90508 Patyta Black 3 Felipe Tapia 40/1
4 97315 Mandioka 4 Alberto Vasquez 31/1
5 98646 Preziosi 5 Bernardo E 15/2
6 x0443 Todos Mienten 6 Piero Reyes 18/1
7 04266 Mezzosoprano (ARG) 7 Ariel Diaz 18/1
8 8008x Pombito 8 Rodolfo Garcia 9/5
9 41266 Catita Revoltosa 9 Lesly Gonzalez 18/1

10 68719 Hagale Hagale 10 Luis R 31/1
11 145x0 El Chico Richard 11 Nicolas Osses 26/1
12 01180 Callahan 12 Rodrigo Rivera 50/1
13 23152 Carilo (ARG) 13 Miguel Badilla 7/2
14 77170 Sand Thick 14 David S 11/2
15 00006 Maria Pascuala 15 Jorge Torres 40/1

Selections: 7 - 9 - 10 - 3

Race 14 Hipodromo Chile 6 f
3:16pm ET 2:16pm CT 12:16pm PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
ANGELMO HCP  $3K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 04365 El Gran Menotti 1 Miguel Badilla 22/1
2 1005x Shooting Moon 2 Oscar P 2/1
3 36182 Sir Caleb 3 Ariel Diaz 18/1
4 50689 Ciao Juanita 4 Moises Morales 32/1
5 09820 Sonado Campeon 5 Andres R 27/1
6 62880 Chiquito Campeador 6 Bernardo E 42/1
7 6408x El Guason 7 Benjamin Escalante 8/1
8 40723 Pistola Velazquez 8 Diego Azua 16/1
9 95967 Mi Mikaela 9 Juan Rojas 32/1

10 82x93 Sra Elizabeth 10 Nicolas Chavez 4/1
11 96923 Princesa Ruby 11 Hugo Ochoa 18/1
12 70232 Hermano Eric 12 Marco Morales 18/1
13 58008 Nuevo Horizonte 13 Jorge Torres 42/1
14 59594 Gran Vera 14 Roberto C 6/1
15 98476 Dalemita 15 Patricio U 32/1

Selections: 4 - 3 - 6 - 9

Race 15 Hipodromo Chile 5 f
3:44pm ET 2:44pm CT 12:44pm PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
ALMENDRADO HCP  $3K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 39691 Cosita Dulce 1 Jorge Torres 18/1
2 07038 Terrible Bruno 2 Rodrigo Berrios 30/1
3 65877 Ukiyo 3 Lesly Gonzalez 9/5
4 84920 Compadre Cristian 4 Jose Villablanca 40/1
5 00000 Monkypoc 5 Boris H 60/1
6 74952 Ponle Toby 6 Miguel Badilla 11/2
7 64024 Lexus 7 Nicolas Ramirez 18/1
8 01x90 Lecclerc 8 Diego Rodriguez 50/1
9 30039 Volaste A La Meta 9 Jesus N 30/1

10 00x37 Tren A Cajon 10 Patricio U 40/1
11 93300 Dubai Wind 11 Rodrigo Rivera 30/1
12 10056 Moment Of Get 12 Bernardo E 7/2
13 76x21 Nueva Vida 13 Gustavo Aros 15/2
14 09904 Free Rein 14 Rodolfo Dores 30/1
15 77561 Legende 15 Rodolfo Garcia 12/1

Selections: 6 - 11 - 9 - 15

Race 16 Hipodromo Chile 6 f
4:11pm ET 3:11pm CT 1:11pm PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
ALIFE HCP  $3K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 20000 Romanini 1 Nicolas Chavez 52/1
2 43x15 El Canchero 2 Jorge Zuniga 4/1
3 0x0x0 Zapiga 3 Joaquin Herrera 2/1
4 50025 Maxiwario 4 Rodrigo Rivera 42/1
5 97499 Lady Manu 5 Ariel Diaz 32/1
6 51369 Rucco 6 Rodolfo Dores 15/1
7 09050 Yo Lo Entiendo 7 Jaime Medina 32/1
8 x5311 City Blue 8 Roberto C 19/1
9 80754 Solo Amigos 9 Luis R 15/1

10 59731 Garafulic 10 Rafael A 6/1
11 02110 Yo Soy Yi 11 Georgee S 11/1
12 42155 Baby Shak 12 Rodolfo Garcia 8/1
13 00660 Cicarelli 13 Johan Gonzalez 42/1
14 86227 Sigue Igual 14 David S 32/1
15 37609 Tetra Goleador Z 15 Alberto Vasquez 42/1

Selections: 8 - 10 - 2 - 11

Race 17 Hipodromo Chile 7 f
4:37pm ET 3:37pm CT 1:37pm PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
INTOLERANTE STK CH $8K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 22321 Yahshua 1 Gustavo Aros 9/5
2 57142 Latour Cent 2 Bernardo E 11/1
3 81223 Nino Indomable 3 Jorge Zuniga 7/2
4 38754 Rechazado 4 Johan Gonzalez 21/1
5 29484 Kino 5 Luis Menghini 30/1
6 5x536 Lerici 6 Wilbert Hernandez 15/1
7 x3453 Jamon Serrano 7 Benjamin Troncoso 12/1
8 1x334 Flagship 8 Alberto Vasquez 11/2
9 91078 Presente Cha 9 Lesly Gonzalez 30/1

10 x2251 Primer Vals 10 Joaquin Herrera 9/2

Selections: 3 - 1 - 2 - 6

Race 18 Hipodromo Chile 6 f
5:06pm ET 4:06pm CT 2:06pm PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
ALEJANDRO FARNESIO HCP  $3K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 57087 El Rey Julian 1 Sebastian Gonzalez 42/1
2 60057 Ampuero 2 Diego Azua 4/1
3 75763 Petimetre 3 Hugo Ochoa 19/1
4 62879 Risby 4 Piero Reyes 32/1
5 15693 La Chucky Trini 5 Lesly Gonzalez 19/1
6 13582 La Instrumentista 6 Roberto C 19/1
7 20778 Van Basten 7 Miguel Badilla 42/1
8 1340x Beast Mode 8 Nicolas Ramirez 2/1
9 00097 Ofestivo 9 Wilbert Hernandez 16/1

10 0x261 MacAllan 10 Gustavo Aros 6/1
11 03127 Pajoma 11 Jose Galaz 19/1
12 56180 Royal Dublin 12 Rodolfo Garcia 42/1
13 08285 Ruletazo 13 Joaquin Herrera 32/1
14 0215 Resistente 14 Oscar P 17/2
15 80071 Rubia Morena 15 Marco Morales 19/1

Selections: 12 - 11 - 15 - 6
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Race 19 Hipodromo Chile 5 f
5:33pm ET 4:33pm CT 2:33pm PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
ALLEGRETTO HCP  $3K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 00080 Atraquele Compadre 1 Georgee S 41/1
2 08823 Famosa Luz 2 Wilbert Hernandez 8/1
3 60000 Socio Manuel 3 Nicolas Osses 41/1
4 25000 Magico Ideal 4 Miguel Badilla 41/1
5 90568 Mente Brillante 5 Marco Bustamante 31/1
6 0x044 Kaunas 6 Patricio U 18/1
7 00305 Chinita Traviesa 7 Diego Rodriguez 2/1
8 95694 Gran Lucretio 8 Benjamin Escalante 15/1
9 23530 No Me Pilla 9 Luis Q 31/1

10 17981 Linda Alma 10 Roberto Jorquera 18/1
11 10000 Red Rojo Red 11 Luis R 41/1
12 15078 Javiera Constanza 12 Nicolas Chavez 41/1
13 72502 Lucia De Siracusa 13 Gustavo Aros 6/1
14 33004 Fast Pattern 14 Nicolas Ramirez 4/1
15 76320 Amor De Chocolate 15 Carlos T 12/1

Selections: 6 - 10 - 15 - 2

Race 20 Hipodromo Chile 7 f
6:00pm ET 5:00pm CT 3:00pm PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super, PK4
ARMONIOSO HCP  $5K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 03228 Rio Serrano 1 Carlos T 15/1
2 59112 Tony Montana 2 Benjamin Escalante 9/5
3 51246 Giancarlo 3 Alberto Vasquez 15/1
4 45317 Fragmentado 4 Sebastian Gonzalez 30/1
5 05646 Lindo Dia 5 Jesus N 40/1
6 77535 Malandro 6 Luis R 17/1
7 1x416 Pancho Malo 7 Patricio U 17/1
8 0x137 Toruk Makto 8 Nicolas Ramirez 7/2
9 42104 Black Spots 9 Jorge Zuniga 11/2

10 5x134 Aquimbao 10 Jaime Medina 16/1
11 10707 Esterios 11 Wilbert Hernandez 59/1
12 5722x Guerrero Max 12 Kevin Lazo 15/2
13 19090 Jerezano 13 Rodolfo Dores 49/1

Selections: 9 - 2 - 7 - 6

Race 21 Hipodromo Chile 6 f
6:30pm ET 5:30pm CT 3:30pm PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super, PK3
AMO DEL AIRE HCP  $4K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 7x009 Ensename 1 Rafael A 8/1
2 04615 El Joker 2 Benjamin Escalante 41/1
3 07691 Loco Gandhi 3 Alberto Vasquez 15/1
4 01137 Me La Gane Solo 4 Jorge Zuniga 18/1
5 39948 Con Mucho Esfuerzo 5 Lesly Gonzalez 71/1
6 6x111 Cuatro De Copas 6 Ignacio Valdivia 16/1
7 62554 Tatuador 7 Jaime Medina 4/1
8 99089 Zefiro 8 Sebastian Gonzalez 61/1
9 39698 Dismai 9 David S 51/1

10 06371 Giorgio Di Capri 10 Rodrigo Berrios 14/1
11 80006 Easy Peasy 11 Hugo Ochoa 51/1
12 7x122 Alazan Lucero 12 Gustavo Aros 2/1
13 40221 Bruno Spiderman 13 Joaquin Herrera 6/1
14 681x5 Grande Panchito 14 Georgee S 16/1
15 35592 Selenza 15 Johan Gonzalez 41/1

Selections: 4 - 15 - 3 - 6

Race 22 Hipodromo Chile 6 f
7:00pm ET 6:00pm CT 4:00pm PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super, DD
APPLE KING HCP  $4K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 4x121 Alba Brava 1 Gustavo Aros 15/1
2 30891 Indian Tiger 2 Patricio U 18/1
3 42300 Vieja Chela 3 Nicolas Chavez 41/1
4 00334 Pachekin 4 Jorge Zuniga 15/2
5 16083 Massu Tare 5 Jaime Medina 7/2
6 39314 Run Fast 6 Wilbert Hernandez 18/1
7 00029 Blessed 7 Diego Azua 31/1
8 47553 El Whisky Cuando 8 Luis R 18/1
9 45609 Show Paint 9 Nicolas Osses 51/1

10 30144 Nagao 10 Alberto Vasquez 11/2
11 90x31 Tamberi 11 Joaquin Herrera 18/1
12 147x8 Inna 12 Bernardo E 2/1
13 45620 Dakhar 13 Andres R 15/1
14 13830 Fashion Boy 14 Rodolfo Garcia 41/1
15 54120 Tirrel 15 Marco Morales 41/1

Selections: 11 - 10 - 1 - 6

Race 23 Hipodromo Chile 6 f
7:30pm ET 6:30pm CT 4:30pm PT

W, P, Ex, Tri, Super
ARTAL HCP  $4K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 52259 Luz Oculta 1 Rodrigo Rivera 32/1
2 90x12 Lachito 2 Rodrigo Berrios 2/1
3 95386 Tio Juan 3 Luis R 32/1
4 93492 Chino Matador 4 Miguel Badilla 18/1
5 x6080 Beniblu 5 Wilbert Hernandez 32/1
6 12078 Bruno El Terrible 6 Diego Rodriguez 42/1
7 00930 Un Guarito 7 Johan Gonzalez 52/1
8 6000x Ahsoka 8 Patricio U 4/1
9 15426 Mi Menchita 9 Alberto Vasquez 18/1

10 26454 Papito Alfredo 10 Rodolfo Dores 17/1
11 40750 Piter Alfonso 11 Jaime Medina 32/1
12 42223 Akrapovic 12 Gustavo Aros 8/1
13 62x15 Isidora Mia 13 Alvaro Apablaza 18/1
14 62531 Monchitocrack 14 Oscar T 18/1
15 34323 Good Partner 15 Sebastian Gonzalez 6/1

Selections: 8 - 2 - 3 - 9


